
 

 

Methodenhaus 

 
 
 
 

Markieren, 
Exzerpieren I 

 
 

Heftseite 
gestalten I 

 
 
 

Für Gruppenarbeit 
motivieren 

 

Gruppenprozesse 
problematisieren 
und reflektieren 

 
 
 

Einfache 
Strukturmuster 

 
 
 

Regeln entwickeln 
und einüben 

 
 
 

Sinnvertiefendes 
Lesen 

Effektiver Lernen 
und 

Behalten 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

9 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Mnemotechniken 

 
 
 
 

Miteinander reden lernen 

 
 

Klassenarbeiten 
vorbereiten 

 
 
 

Nachdenken über 
Kommunikation 

 
 
 

Gesprächsregeln 
entwickeln 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Zeitmanagement 

 
 

Markieren, 
Exzerpieren II 

 
 
 
 
 
 

WVR 

 
 
 

Heftseite 
gestalten II 

 
 
 

Strukturieren, 
Visualisieren 

 
 
 

GFS – Regeln finden, 
anwenden, üben 

 
 

GFS –  
Visualisieren 

 
 
 
 
 
 

SE 

 
 
 

Rasch lesen  
und nachschlagen 

 
 
 

GFS –  
Vorträge halten 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Praktikum 

 
 

Firmen stellen  
sich vor 

 
 
 
 
 
 

BIZ 
 

 
 

KTP – 
Info Kl. 10 

Bewerbung 
(Anschreiben, 
Lebenslauf) 

 
 
 

Projekt 
erstellen 

 
 
 

Vorstellungs-
gespräch 

 
 
 
 
 

Eignungstest 
 

 
 
 

Knigge – 
Training 

EuroKom -
Training 

presentation 

Prüfungsvor-
bereitung 

M, D, E 

EuroKom -
Training 
listening 

EuroKom -
Training 

communication 


